

Ex. No.910/18

Bajaj Finance Ltd. Vs. Gurdev Singh

25.01.2021

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, Proxy counsel for DH.

Pursuant to Order no.180-200/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 16.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

At the request of the counsel for the DH, matter is adjourned for filing of fresh address of JD for **07.05.2021**.

If the fresh address of JD is traced before the next date of hearing, notice be issued to JD on the fresh address to be furnished by the DH on filing of PF.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 25.01.2021